3838 Ceramics LED Series
Product Data Sheet
DESIGNED CHECKED APPROVED CUSTOMER REV.
2021.11.01 2021.11.01 2021.11.01 2021.11.01
QINYALI ZHAOSHENGLI HEYIDE A02
3838 Ceramics LED Series
The XDlumen 3838 Ceramics LED Series boasts the efficiency and reliability demanded by the
spotlight market,high visibility, high stability and other requirements. It delivers optimized performance in

Allowable Reflow Cycles Times 2 T
intersectionTemperature T 85 °C
Part Number Nomenclature
The part number designation for Xdlumen High Lumen Density Series LED arrays is explained as follows:
chip code
P 3535 FO 40 D woYX A
Xdlumen
Die Count In Series
7=RA70
8=RA80
FO=RGBW
Product Size(mm)
2835=2.8*3.5mm
3030=3.0*3.3mm
5050=5.0*5.0mm
A=1-3w
B=3-5w
C=5-10w
Develop Code
Nominal CCT
27=2700K
30=3000K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Material
Y=氧化铝基板
N=氮化铝基板
Product Series
chip code
P 3535 FO 40 D woYX A
Xdlumen
Die Count In Series
7=RA70
8=RA80
FO=RGBW
Product Size(mm)
2835=2.8*3.5mm
3030=3.0*3.3mm
5050=5.0*5.0mm
A=1-3w
B=3-5w
C=5-10w
Develop Code
Nominal CCT
27=2700K
30=3000K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Material
Y=氧化铝基板
N=氮化铝基板
Product Series
LED Classification standard
VF bincode
LM bincode
1.The error value of X and Y in the color region is ± 0.001
2.Test conditions is IF=210mA,25℃
3.Nominal CCT as defined by ANSI C78.377-2015
Symbol
VF（V）
MIN MAX
V1 21 24
Symbol
Flux(lm)
MIN MAX
A 480 500
B 500 520
Color Binning Information
Figure 1: Graph of Test Bins in CIE1931xy Color Space (Pulsed Test Conditions, Tc = 25°C)